

NEWS

April 16, 2009

For Immediate Release

Contact: Nikita C. Flynn- Public Information Officer

Santa Ana College Ph: 714-564-6475

Jayne Munoz Selected as New Foundation Board Member at Santa Ana College

SANTA ANA, CA – The Santa Ana College Foundation recently selected Jayne Munoz as a member of the Santa Ana College Foundation for 2009-2010.

Munoz has been an educator for eighteen years and currently teaches literature and composition courses at Chapman University and Santa Ana College. Her career in education spans 18 years, where she has worked in a variety of academic settings from junior high school to the university levels. She has been recognized with awards/honors including the Notre Dame Teacher of the Year Award, Award of Excellence for the Outstanding Teacher Recognition Program (UC San Diego), Mock Trial Teacher Coach of the Year Award and Who's Who in Education. In addition to her role as an educator, Munoz is active in numerous community positions including: Board Member and Volunteer for the THINK Together non-profit organization; Member, The Sound of Music Chapter of the Guilds of the Orange County Performing Arts Centers; and, Volunteer Advocate, Court Appointed Special Advocates for Children (CASA).

Munoz obtained her bachelor's and master's degrees from California State University Fullerton. She is married and has two children, and currently resides in the city of Santa Ana.

Munoz's selection to the Board brings the total number of members to 16. In addition to Munoz, the members of the Santa Ana College Foundation Board are: John Acosta, Construction Administrator, Ralph Allen & Partners; Ed Halverson, C.P.A., Halverson & Ledbetter; Ken Purcell, retired executive, First American Corporation; Ed Arnold, News Anchor/Managing Editor, KOCE-TV; Alberta Christy, Business Officer, Citibank; Kristin Crellin, Executive Director of School and Community Relations, Schools First Federal Credit Union; Catherine Dunn-Ryan, President, Ryan & Associates; Tony Ellis, Vice President, Citizens Bank; Mark Manion, President, Tustin Personnel; Larry Means, President, O.C. Dispute Resolution Service; Ignacio Muniz, Assistant Principal, McFadden Intermediate School, Santa Ana Unified School District; Tony Rivas, Counselor, Mt. SAC Community College; Donna Scarbrough, Partner, G&D Scarbrough F. L.P.; Dr. Erlinda Martinez, President, Santa Ana College; and, Dr. Sara Lundquist, Vice President Student Services, Santa Ana College.



Jayne Munoz, newly elected Santa Ana College Foundation Board Member

About Santa Ana College

Santa Ana College is a community college, part of the Rancho Santiago Community College District. The mission of the Rancho Santiago Community College District (RSCCD) is to respond to the educational needs of an ever-changing community and to provide programs and services that reflect academic excellence. Santa Ana College and Santiago Canyon College are public community colleges of RSCCD, which serve the residents of Anaheim Hills, East Garden Grove, Irvine, Orange, Santa Ana, Tustin and Villa Park. Both colleges provide education for academic transfer and careers, courses for personal and professional development, customized training for business and industry, and programs to train nurses, firefighters and law enforcement personnel.